Ox E	E Tres	
SEP 1	Form ED-1594 (Rev. 07/05)	
37.77	OMP Collection 0651-0027	exp. 6/30/20
	MAP	

09-13-2007



U	S.	DEF	PART	MENT	OF	COM	MEF	₹CE
ited	Sta	ates	Pate	nt and	Tra	demai	rk O	ffice

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and 1.	ments or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): KLAUS STEILMANN GmbH & CO. KG	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? ✓ No					
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation- State: GERMANY ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines) ☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Name: APANAGE GmbH Internal Address:					
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) AUGUST 6, 2007						
✓ Assignment	Corporation Citizenship_GERMANY Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)					
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,658,487					
Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V No C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):						
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: KARL F. MILDE, JR.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:					
Internal Address: MILDE & HOFFBERG, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card					
Street Address: 10 BANK STREET - STE. 460	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed					
City: WHITE PLAINS State: NEW YORK Zip: 10606 Phone Number: 914-949-3100 Fax Number: 914-949-316 Email Address: INTPROP@AOL.COM	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-0427 Authorized User Name KARL F. MILDE, JR.					
9. Signature: Signature KARL F. MILDE, JR. Name of Person Signing	SEPTEMBER 7, 2007 ED Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:					
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:						

TRADEMARK REEL: 003622 FRAME: 0265

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KLAUS STEILMANN GmbH & CO. KG, a corporation of Germany, having its principal place of business at FELDSTRASSE 4, 44867 BOCHUM, GERMANY (hereinafter called "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark "APANAGE" and the U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,658,487 for this mark;

WHEREAS, APANAGE GmbH, a corporation of Germany, having its principal place of business at Emscherstrasse 20, 45891 Gelsenkirchen, Germany, (hereinafter called "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said trademark and said registration; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, the entire right title and interest in and to said trademark and said trademark registration, together with the goodwill and other incidents of its business associated or symbolized by said trademark.

KLAUS STEILMANN GmbH & CO. KG

Date: 06.08.2007

Name: MASSIMO GIAZZI
Title: nawaging Director

DESTGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESE TATIVE

The undersigned applicant hereby designates Karl F. Milde, Jr., Steven M. Hoffberg and Kenneth E. Macklin, all members of the Bar of the State of New York in good standing, whose address is Milde, Hoffberg & Macklin, LLP, 10 Bank Street, Suite 460, White Plains, New York 10606 as its representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

07.06.7001

Date

APANAGE COMBH & CO. KG

Name : Title:

5

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003622 FRAME: 0267